
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS 
G R E G  A B B O T T  

March 20, 2007 

Ms. P. Armstrong 
Assista~~t City Attomey 
Criluil~al Law and Police Division 
1400 South Lainar 
Dallas, Texas 752 15 

Re: Request for report nuinher 0005584-T, 0019540-T and 0005710-T 

Dear Ms. Armstrong: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 277398. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, we have detem~ined that 
' >'OUT request does not present anovel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 

in a memorar~(ldum opinior~. YOU clairn that the infornlation marked as "552.108" may be 
witltl~eld from the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(1) ofthe Govenunerlt Code. We 
have considered your arguments and the illformati011 and have determined that in accordance 
with section 552.108(a)(l) you may withhold the information marked as "552.108." We 
agree you must ~vithhold the marked Texas motor vehicle information in accordance with 
section 552.130 of the Govemmellt Code. 

For more infonnation 011 the cited exception, as well as infonnation on the rights and 
ohli_pations of governinental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
infonnation contained on the Office of the Attomey General website at \%wr.oae.state.tx.us. 
You may also contact our Open Government Hotline at I-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Subiiiitted documents 

cc: Alecia Gun11 
8656 San Benito Way 
Dallas, Texas 7521 8 
(W/O cr~closures) 


